•		. 14-2002	
		Docket No: ITI-387 (20109.87)  I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	Form PTO-1595 2/2 @ OFRECOI	I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y</b>	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
	Name of conveying party(ies):     In McGillis	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	70m H. MeOnio	Name: INA Acquisition Corp.	
		Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0°c	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1000	
	Assignment Merger	<del></del>	
		Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue	
ā	Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 1272	
	Other		
		City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801	
	Execution Date: February 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is. Feb. 26, 2002	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		10/084542	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Feb	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael I. Wolfson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}	
	Name: Mendel 1: Workson	Enclosed	
i	Internal Address:	}	
03/06/200	NDANTE1 00000030 10084542	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
02 FC:581	40.00 DP		
	Cowan Liphovitz & Latman P.C.	8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	03-3415	
,	1133 Avenue of the Americas		
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-6799	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		E THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. /		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	is & true copy of the original document.	February 26, 2002	
	Michael I. Wolfson (Reg. No. 24,750)  Name of Person Signing	Signature/ Date	
	· ·	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, JOHN H. McGILLIS, residing at 19200 Space Center Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77058, a citizens of the United States, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD OF ACCURATE TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION OF UNDERGROUND PIPE and which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, INA Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware. having its principal office at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1272, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and inventions, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements and inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States who duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I. HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I. HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this Assignment.

Dated: February 26, 2002		Show H. Mª Klli
		JOHN H. McGILLIS
STATE OF TEXAS	)	
COUNTY OF Harris	) ss.: )	

On this 26th day of February 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JOHN H. McGILLIS to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Robin E. Smith

**PATENT RECORDED: 02/26/2002** REEL: 012661 FRAME: 0618